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MASTER OF EDUCATION 

PROGRAMME BACKGROUND 

The main purpose of this programme is to create and produce effective 

educators, teachers and managers with the latest knowledge and skills 

as well as to expose them to current issues in education, leadership and 

management. This programme offers coursework mode only. Full-time 

programme is within 1 year 6 months while part-time is within 2 years 6 

months. Classes are held once a month on weekends. The languages 

used as medium in this programme are Malay and English. 

MQA ACCREDITATION REF. NUMBER 

MQA/FA8793 

JPT REF. NUMBER 

JPT/BPP(U)1000-801/117/JLD.5(2)(N/141/7/0002) 

LEVEL OF STUDY 

Master’s Degree / MQF – Level 7  

MODE OF STUDY 

Conventional 

TEACHING MODE  

By Coursework 

*Lecture, Seminar and Project 

STUDY SCHEME 

Full-Time and Part-time 

STUDY DURATION 

Full-Time : 1½ - 3 years   

Part-Time : 2½ - 5 years 

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS TO GRADUATE 

45 credit hours 

MEDIUM OF INSTRUCTION 

Malay and English 

ENTRY REQUIREMENTS 

i. Passed bachelor’s degree (MQF – Level 6) with at least CGPA of 2.50 

or equivalent, as accepted by the HEP Senate; or 

ii. Passed bachelor’s degree (MQF – Level 6) or equivalent but did not 

achieve CGPA 2.50 can be accepted subject to having at least five 

(5) years of working experience in relevant field; or 



 

2 USAS | MASTER OF EDUCATION 

 

iii. Other equivalent qualifications recognised by the Government of 

Malaysia. 

CAREER PROSPECTS 

Lecturer, researcher or administrator. 

CONTACT 

Dr. Kamaruddin Bin Yaakob 

kamaruddin@usas.edu.my 

05-7732386 

 

 

PROGRAMME STRUCTURE 

 

 BY COURSEWORK – FULL-TIME 

 

SEMESTER 1 

NO 
COURSE 

CODE 
COURSE NAME CLASSIFICATION 

CREDIT 

HOURS 

1 MED7013 Educational Psychology Core 3 

2 MED7023 Sociology of Education Core 3 

3 MED7033 Cooperative Learning Core 3 

4 MED7053 Philosophy of Education Core 3 

5 RSH7013 
Qualitative and Quantitative Research 

Method 
Compulsory 3 

TOTAL 15 

 

SEMESTER 2 

NO 
COURSE 

CODE 
COURSE NAME CLASSIFICATION 

CREDIT 

HOURS 

1 MED7043 Classroom Management Core 3 

2 MED7063 
Organizational Culture and Change in 

Education 
Core 3 

3 MED7083 Evaluation in Education Core 3 

4 MED7093 Instructional Leadership in Education Core 3 

5 MED7103 Academic and Professional Writing Compulsory 3 

TOTAL 15 
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SEMESTER 3 

NO 
COURSE 

CODE 
COURSE NAME CLASSIFICATION 

CREDIT 

HOURS 

1 EDM7013 Curriculum and Instructional Design Elective 3 

2 ELM7033 Knowledge Management in Education Elective 3 

3 MED7073 Issues in Education Compulsory 3 

4 PJP7016 Project Paper Core 6 

TOTAL 15 

 

SUMMARY 

SEMESTER CREDIT HOURS 

SEMESTER 1 15 

SEMESTER 2 15 

SEMESTER 3 15 

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS 45 

 

 

 BY COURSEWORK – PART-TIME 

 

SEMESTER 1 

NO 
COURSE 

CODE 
COURSE NAME CLASSIFICATION 

CREDIT 

HOURS 

1 MED7013 Educational Psychology Core 3 

2 MED7023 Sociology of Education Core 3 

3 RSH7013 
Qualitative and Quantitative Research 

Method 
Compulsory 3 

TOTAL 9 

 

SEMESTER 2 

NO 
COURSE 

CODE 
COURSE NAME CLASSIFICATION 

CREDIT 

HOURS 

1 MED7053 Philosophy of Education Core 3 

2 MED7063 
Organizational Culture and Change in 

Education 
Core 3 

3 MED7103 Academic and Professional Writing Compulsory 3 

TOTAL 9 
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SEMESTER 3 

NO 
COURSE 

CODE 
COURSE NAME CLASSIFICATION 

CREDIT 

HOURS 

1 ELM7033 Knowledge Management in Education Elective 3 

2 MED7033 Cooperative Learning Core 3 

3 MED7093 Instructional Leadership in Education Core 3 

TOTAL 9 

 

SEMESTER 4 

NO 
COURSE 

CODE 
COURSE NAME CLASSIFICATION 

CREDIT 

HOURS 

1 MED7043 Classroom Management Core 3 

2 MED7073 Issues in Education Compulsory 3 

3 MED7083 Evaluation in Education Core 3 

TOTAL 9 

 

SEMESTER 5 

NO 
COURSE 

CODE 
COURSE NAME CLASSIFICATION 

CREDIT 

HOURS 

1 EDM7013 Curriculum and Instructional Design Elective 3 

2 PJP7016 Project Paper Core 6 

TOTAL 9 

 

SUMMARY 

SEMESTER CREDIT HOURS 

SEMESTER 1 9 

SEMESTER 2 9 

SEMESTER 3 9 

SEMESTER 4 9 

SEMESTER 5 9 

SEMESTER 6 9 

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS 45 

 


